

~
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5887 OF 2009

MOHAN LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANDLAL
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that
statement of case has already been filed on 06.08.2012.
If that be so, let the Registry verify the same and report.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

| (Indu Satija)
| Court Master |