

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5887 OF 2009

MOHAN LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANDLAL

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parvinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file statement of case, failing which his right to file statement of case shall stand forfeited. The matter shall proceed further in accordance with law.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar