

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .5887/2009

MOHAN LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANDLAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.P. Singh,Adv.  
For Mr. R.C. Kaushik,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the parties try for mediation. The case is  
referred to Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties to remain present in the Supreme Court  
Mediation Centre on 11.10.2017.

List after receipt of the mediation report.

(Sarita purohit)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Branch Officer